ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
July 18,2018

To: Terrance D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority
From: Leonard F. Kowalski, Senior Distribution Engineer‘//
Subject: Emergency Repair Contract j

August 1, 2015 to July 31, 2017
ECWA Project No. 201500031

Attached is a Change Order No. 9 request for the above referenced project. This Change Order
is necessary to pay the Contractor, Kandey Company, Inc., for labor and materials associated
with the replacement of multiple sections of 42-inch transmission main at the Sturgeon Point
Water Treatment Plant (from March 18, 2018 through April 14, 2018).

The following documents are attached:

e Blue Authorization Form - this form provides the project name and project number, the
action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are
required prior to being acted on by the Board.

e Three (3) original Change Order requests signed by the Contractor, Kandey Company,
Inc.

LFK:jmf

Attachments

ce: R.Stoll
ECWA-736-1501

PAECWA\PZ01500031\Memo09 CO09.docx



CHANGE ORDER NO. 9
Erie County Water Authority
295 Main Street, Room 350
Buffalo, New York 14203
Project No.: 201500031 Date: June 21, 2018

Project: Emergency Watermain Repair Contract
August 1, 2015 through July 31, 2017

Contractor: Kandey Company, Inc, Engineer: Erie County Water Authority
19 Ransier Drive 295 Main Street, Room 350
West Seneca, New York 14224 Buffalo, New York 14203-2494
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Lump sum extra to pay for labor and materials associated with the replacement of
multiple sections of 42” transmission main at the Sturgeon Point Water Treatment Plant.
The work period covered is from March 18, 2018 through April 14, 2018.

The work performed during this period includes the following:

Installing concrete risers to protect exposed piping utilized for bypass pumping.
Credit for excess piping material that was returned to the vendor.

Finalizing installation of backflow preventers in high service building.
Excavation for electrical duct banks.

Fee for additional bonding due to increase in contract amount (Section 006700,
General Conditions, Paragraph 11.01, A.5.1).

Finalize site cleanup.

¢ Demobilizing from site.

REASON FOR CHANGE:
I. The existing contract does not contain items for the type of work that is being performed.
COMPENSATION:

1. Lump sum extra of $28,889.03

PAECWANP20150003 {\Change Order No ACO09.docx Page lof2 Rev, 01/08



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$1,975,182.00

Net Changes from previous Change Orders
No._1 to_8

$1,743,807.23

Contract Price prior to this Change Order
$3,718,989.23

Net Increase/Beerease-of this Change Order
$28,889.03

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

$3,747,878.26

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times

Contract Expiration 07/31/2017

Date:

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No._1 to__8§

Number of days: 243 Days

Contract Times prior to this Change Oxder

Contract Expiration 3/3172018

Date:

Net Increase/Deerease of this Change Order

Number of days: NA

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders

Contract Expiration 3/31/2018

Date:

APPROVALS:

OWNER: Date:
Erie County Water Authority

CONTRACTOR: {7 0 Q}é M,Ju%%__ Date: [/ V2
Kandey Company, Inc.

ENGINEER: Date: 7/’?5} s

PAECWAVP20150003 1\Change Order No NC009.docx

ECWA Execmjv/ . E‘?i’igmeel

Page 2 of 2

Rev, 01/08



